Prior period adjustment  (23.6)
Beginning retained earnings (distributions in excess of earnings), as of January 1, 2015 – as corrected $ (171.0)

Beginning additional paid in capital (deficit), as of January 1, 2015 – as previously reported $ (261.0)
Prior period adjustment  96.9
Beginning additional paid in capital (deficit), as of January 1, 2015 – as corrected $ (164.1)

The error correction resulted in an increase of $0.4 million and $0.1 million within the activity of the additional paid in capital (deficit) balance for the

years ended December 29, 2016 and December 31, 2015, respectively. These adjustments were within the ‘Income tax and other impacts of NCM LLC
ownership changes’ line of the Consolidated Statements of Equity previously reported during each period. The error correction increased additional paid in
capital (deficit) by $96.8 million and decreased retained earnings (distributions in excess of earnings) by $27.7 million as of December 31, 2015.

The following table presents the effects of the correction of the error to the Consolidated Balance Sheet (in millions):

 As of December 29, 2016

As Reported
Correction of

an Error
Reclassification

(1)   As Corrected
Long-term deferred tax assets, net of valuation allowance of $110.3 million $ 209.1  $ 90.6  $ (5.5)  $ 294.2

TOTAL ASSETS  1,057.4   90.6   (5.5)   1,142.5
Long-term payable to founding members under tax receivable agreement  143.4   68.9   —   212.3
Long-term deferred liability  48.3   (42.8)   (5.5)   —

Total liabilities  1,238.6   26.1   (5.5)   1,259.2
Additional paid in capital (deficit)  (207.7)   97.2   —   (110.5)
Retained earnings (distributions in excess of earnings)  (215.6)   (32.7)   —   (248.3)

Total equity/(deficit)  (181.2)   64.5   —   (116.7)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY/DEFICIT  1,057.4   90.6   (5.5)   1,142.5

(1) The company reclassified deferred tax balances related to NCM, LLC to reflect the full outside basis differences.

The following tables present the effects of the correction of the error to the Consolidated Statements of Income and the Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income (in millions, except for per share data):

F-38

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 For the Year ended December 29, 2016

As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
Accretion of interest on the discounted payable to
   founding members under tax receivable agreement $ 13.9  $ 5.7  $ 19.6
Loss on re-measurement of the payable to founding
   members under the tax receivable agreement  —   1.0   1.0

Total non-operating expenses  76.8   6.7   83.5
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES  96.2   (6.7)   89.5

Income tax expense  9.2   (1.7)   7.5
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME  87.0   (5.0)   82.0
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO NCM, INC. $ 25.4  $ (5.0)  $ 20.4

NET INCOME PER NCM, INC. COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ 0.42  $ (0.08)  $ 0.34
Diluted $ 0.42  $ (0.08)  $ 0.34

 For the Year ended December 29, 2016

 As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 87.0  $ (5.0)  $ 82.0
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO NCM, INC. $ 25.4  $ (5.0)  $ 20.4

 For the Year ended December 31, 2015

As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
Accretion of interest on the discounted payable to
   founding members under tax receivable agreement $ 14.1  $ 5.3  $ 19.4
Gain on re-measurement of the payable to founding
   members under the tax receivable agreement  —   (2.9)   (2.9)

Total non-operating expenses  66.5   2.4   68.9
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES  81.5   (2.4)   79.1

Income tax expense  17.8   1.7   19.5
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME  63.7   (4.1)   59.6
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO NCM, INC. $ 15.4  $ (4.1)  $ 11.3

NET INCOME PER NCM, INC. COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ 0.26  $ (0.07)  $ 0.19
Diluted $ 0.26  $ (0.07)  $ 0.19

 For the Year ended December 31, 2015

 As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 65.0  $ (4.1)  $ 60.9
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO NCM, INC. $ 15.8  $ (4.1)  $ 11.7

The following tables present the effects of the correction of the error to the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow (in millions):

F-39

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 For the Year ended December 29, 2016

As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
Consolidated net income $ 87.0  $ (5.0)  $ 82.0
Adjustments to reconcile consolidated net income to net cash
   provided by operating activities:
Deferred income tax expense  11.6   (1.8)   9.8
Accretion of interest on the discounted payable to founding
   members under tax receivable agreement  13.9   5.7   19.6
Non-cash (gain) loss on re-measurement of the payable to
   founding members under the tax receivable agreement  —   1.0   1.0

Net cash provided by operating activities  133.5   —   133.5

 For the Year ended December 31, 2015

As Reported
Correction of an

Error   As Corrected
Consolidated net income $ 63.7  $ (4.1)  $ 59.6
Adjustments to reconcile consolidated net income to net cash
   provided by operating activities:
Deferred income tax expense  12.1   1.7   13.8
Accretion of interest on the discounted payable to founding
   members under tax receivable agreement  14.1   5.3   19.4
Non-cash (gain) loss on re-measurement of the payable to
   founding members under the tax receivable agreement  —   (2.9)   (2.9)

Net cash provided by operating activities  105.3   —   105.3

F-40

Exhibit 21.1

SUBSIDIARIES OF NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.

National CineMedia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a wholly owned subsidiary of National CineMedia, Inc.)

Exhibit 23.1

CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

We consent to the incorporation by reference in Registration Statement No. 333-200976 on Form S-3 and in Registration Statements No. 333-188488, No.